
Rennen # 120.10.2024 - Sha Tin (Hong Kong) Seite 3

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 379419 / ExtID: 27795920.10.2024 - Sha Tin (Hong Kong) Seite 3

5
09:11

1600 m
364.073 €

Flach

The Hkjc 140th Anniversary Cup
Rennpreis: 364.073 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1600

B
Box: 3

60.00

Chiu Chow Spirit
5j. b W (Zoustar - Pearl Star)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Charlie Lam Leung Seng & Mi

Alexis Badel

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    448.671 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    245.327 €729.902 €
22.09 Sha Tin 5 53.0 1400 465.990 1,9 Badel A. The Golden Scenery, Taj Dragon, Healthy H
08.09 Sha Tin 1 59.5 1400 315.098 5,8 Badel A. Chiu Chow Spirit, Superb Boy, Karma
01.07 Sha Tin 1 53.5 1400 315.098 Badel A. Chiu Chow Spirit, Tomodachi Kokoroe, Sup
08.06 Sha Tin 3 61.0 1400 206.367 Badel A. Beauty Glory, Leslie, Chiu Chow Spirit
19.05 Sha Tin 4 61.0 1400 206.367 Badel A. Patch Of Theta, Sunlight Power, Lost Child

2
B

Box: 6

60.00

Money Catcher
7j. br W (Ferlax - Warren's Sister)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: The Sunflower Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    809.213 €2.351.595 €
14.07 Sha Tin 10 58.0 1600 452.122 Leung K.C. Chancheng Glory, Moments In Time, The G
12.06 Happy Valley 9 61.0 1650 346.164 34,0 Leung K.C. Outgate, Yellowfin, Moments In Time
05.05 Sha Tin 8 55.0 2400 465.990 22,0 Poon M.F. La City Blanche, Five G Patch, Unbelievable
07.04 Sha Tin 12 55.5 1600 593.583 59,0 De Melo K. Beauty Joy, Beauty Eternal, Red Lion
25.02 Sha Tin 11 57.0 2000 1.442.350 108,0 Ferraris L. Romantic Warrior, Voyage Bubble, Nimble 

3
B

Box: 5

59.50

C P Brave
7j. b W (Zoffany - Starship)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: & Mrs Leung Lun, Paul Leung

Harry Bentley

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    422.509 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    175.273 €944.821 €
14.07 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1600 452.122 Badel A. Chancheng Glory, Moments In Time, The G
23.06 Sha Tin 5 52.0 1800 465.990 Poon M.F. Galaxy Patch, Beauty Joy, Happy Together
20.04 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1800 346.164 Badel A. C P Brave, Natural Storm, Flaming Rabbit
24.03 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1800 227.448 5,5 Mcdonald J. The Best Peach, C P Brave, Holy Lake
10.03 Sha Tin 6 52.5 1800 346.164 6,3 Bentley H. Happy Together, Champion Dragon, Five G 

4
B

Box: 2

59.50

Helene Feeling
4j. b W (Sioux Nation - Cynthia Calhoun)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Helene Syndicate

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    438.985 € 2023: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    763.555 €1.264.753 €
01.10 Sha Tin 8 59.0 1400 315.098 Bowman H. Drombeg Banner, Patch Of Theta, Sunlight 
18.09 Happy Valley 8 58.5 1650 346.164 9,6 Purton Z. Woodfire Bro, Flamingo Trillion, Red Hare K
10.07 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 346.164 8,3 Bowman H. Woodfire Bro, Yellowfin, Chill Chibi
12.06 Happy Valley 4 58.5 1650 346.164 9,0 Ho C.Y. Outgate, Yellowfin, Moments In Time
11.05 Sha Tin 5 59.0 1600 346.164 Purton Z. Chancheng Glory, Outgate, Bourbonaire

5
B B

Box: 4

59.50

Flaming Rabbit
5j. b H (Time Test - Ronja)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Antonio Chan Hang Tat & Ev

Luke-J. Ferraris

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    239.963 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    380.070 €652.110 €
18.09 Happy Valley 10 58.0 1650 346.164 48,0 Ferraris L. Woodfire Bro, Flamingo Trillion, Red Hare K
01.07 Sha Tin 7 60.0 1400 315.098 Ferraris L. Chiu Chow Spirit, Tomodachi Kokoroe, Sup
12.06 Happy Valley 7 59.5 1650 346.164 26,0 Bowman H. Outgate, Yellowfin, Moments In Time
11.05 Sha Tin 7 59.5 1600 346.164 Hewitson L. Chancheng Glory, Outgate, Bourbonaire
20.04 Sha Tin 3 60.5 1800 346.164 Hewitson L. C P Brave, Natural Storm, Flaming Rabbit

6
Box: 12

58.50

Patch Of Theta
5j. hp W (Zoustar - Fortune Of War)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Angela Yeung Kit Ming

Hugh Bowman

2024: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    622.080 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.928 €669.964 €
01.10 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1400 315.098 Ho C.Y. Drombeg Banner, Patch Of Theta, Sunlight 
14.07 Sha Tin 1 61.0 1400 206.367 Bowman H. Patch Of Theta, Beauty Crescent, Prestige 
15.06 Sha Tin 2 61.0 1400 206.367 Bowman H. Sunlight Power, Patch Of Theta, Beauty Fit
19.05 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1400 206.367 Bowman H. Patch Of Theta, Sunlight Power, Lost Child
20.04 Sha Tin 3 57.5 1400 206.367 Bowman H. Sky Heart, Chiu Chow Spirit, Patch Of Theta

7
Box: 11

57.00

Stunning Peach
3j. b W (Wootton Bassett - A Mist Opportunity)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Mahogany Syndicate

Zachary Purton

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    175.135 €184.195 €
08.06 Sha Tin 1 61.0 1800 227.448 Purton Z. Stunning Peach, Universal Horizon, Samark
19.05 Sha Tin 2 61.0 1600 227.448 17,0 Purton Z. Voyage Samurai, Stunning Peach, Aeroinvi
28.04 Sha Tin 8 61.0 1600 227.448 Purton Z. Karma, Voyage Samurai, Powerful Wings

8
Box: 1

57.00

Supreme Lucky
6j. br W (Deep Field - Stealapipe)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Connie Fung Hei Man

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    283.144 € 2023: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    425.140 €754.632 €
08.09 Sha Tin 6 59.5 1400 315.098 3,6 Bowman H. Chiu Chow Spirit, Superb Boy, Karma
01.07 Sha Tin 4 55.5 1400 315.098 Poon M.F. Chiu Chow Spirit, Tomodachi Kokoroe, Sup
02.06 Sha Tin 4 56.0 1400 315.098 2,6 Poon M.F. Keefy, Superb Boy, Wonder Kit
19.05 Sha Tin 4 51.5 1400 412.734 Poon M.F. Taj Dragon, Atullibigeal, Wonder Kit
28.04 Sha Tin 1 51.5 1400 315.098 Poon M.F. Supreme Lucky, Wonder Kit, Blue Marlin

9
Box: 7

57.00

The Best Peach
5j. hp W (Twilight Son - Poyle Meg)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Harry Tsang Cheung Hin

Karis Teetan

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    228.341 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    452.845 €716.427 €
06.10 Sha Tin 11 54.5 1650 346.164 Chung Y.L. Sword Point, Adefill, Turin Mascot
14.07 Sha Tin 6 54.5 1600 452.122 Chadwick M. Chancheng Glory, Moments In Time, The G
23.06 Sha Tin 7 52.0 1800 465.990 Teetan K. Galaxy Patch, Beauty Joy, Happy Together
11.05 Sha Tin 6 57.0 1600 346.164 Teetan K. Chancheng Glory, Outgate, Bourbonaire
20.04 Sha Tin 6 58.5 1800 346.164 Teetan K. C P Brave, Natural Storm, Flaming Rabbit

10
Box: 9

55.00

Karma
6j. hp W (Turn Me Loose - Lovingthelimelight)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Manu N Melwani & Roshan M

Chak-Yiu Ho

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    359.611 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    216.186 €605.586 €
08.09 Sha Tin 3 57.5 1400 315.098 4,8 Ho C.Y. Chiu Chow Spirit, Superb Boy, Karma
15.06 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1600 227.448 Ho C.Y. Karma, Oriental Smoke, Simple Hedge
28.04 Sha Tin 1 55.5 1600 227.448 Shinn B. Karma, Voyage Samurai, Powerful Wings
14.04 Sha Tin 11 58.5 1400 206.367 Ho C.Y. Beauty Fit, Golden Artie, Oriental Smoke
10.03 Sha Tin 4 58.5 1600 227.448 9,4 Bowman H. Frantanck, Illuminous, Beato

11
Box: 8

55.00

Top Gun
4j. b W (Time Test - Angel Child)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Li Xiting

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    158.903 €167.123 €
01.10 Sha Tin 2 61.0 1400 206.367 Purton Z. Winning Gold, Top Gun, Lo Pan Spirit
23.06 Sha Tin 8 61.0 1400 206.367 Teetan K. Rubylot, Beauty Crescent, Huge Wave
26.05 Sha Tin 8 58.5 1400 206.367 Teetan K. Huge Wave, Never Too Soon, Rubylot
28.04 Sha Tin 1 58.5 1400 206.367 6,4 Teetan K. Top Gun, Second To None, Lost Child

12
B

Box: 10

54.50

Star Contact
6j. hp W (Star Turn - Vittoria)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Adrian Hassan

Wong P.N.

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    358.230 € 2023: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    429.470 €1.051.256 €
09.10 Happy Valley 2 61.0 1650 227.448 16,0 Teetan K. I Can, Star Contact, Rocket Spade
18.09 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1650 227.448 5,2 Teetan K. Star Contact, Simply Maverick, Setanta
04.07 Happy Valley 2 56.5 1650 227.448 Teetan K. Zoom Boom, Star Contact, Red Hare King
12.06 Happy Valley 3 58.5 1650 227.448 8,4 Teetan K. Red Hare King, Aestheticism, Star Contact
08.05 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 227.448 12,0 Teetan K. Lovero, Star Contact, Red Hare King

Wettstar - Tipp:Patch Of Theta (6) - Stunning Peach (7) - Chiu Chow Spirit (1) - Karma (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


